On track to achieve improved 2025 OCG target of EUR 1.9bn

20

1. Operating Capital Generation (OCG) is defined as Own Funds generation (before eligibility) and SCR release (at 100%)
2. Other includes holding expenses, debt costs and contribution of NN Re
3. Based on normal weather and normalised mortgage margins, otherwise financial markets on 1 January 2024

OCG1 upside for Netherlands Non-life and Banking at FY23
reason to upgrade OCG target from EUR 1.8bn to EUR 1.9bn…

780 899 997 959

1,900

804 812 904

2021 2022 2023 1H24 Target3

1,584 1,711 1,902

...H1 24 supports delivery on 2025 NN Group target
(in EURm)

1H 2H

2025
target

Outlook

~-300Other2 On track-200

Japan Life 125 On track107

Insurance Europe 450 On track421

Netherlands Non-life 325416

Netherlands Life 1,150 On track1,025

Banking 80133

2023
realised

• Compared to FY23 the OCG target for Netherlands Life seems
more challenging, largely due to market circumstances.

• However, the improved outlook for Europe and segment
Other is expected to compensate for any potential shortfall

Solvency sensitivities

21

Solvency ratio sensitivities to market shocks on 30 June 20241,2 Δ EOF
(EURbn)

Δ SCR
(EURbn)

Δ SII ratio
(%-points)

Interest rate: Parallel shock +50bps -0.3 -0.2 +2%

Interest rate: Parallel shock -50bps +0.3 +0.2 -2%

Interest rate: 10bps steepening between 20y–30y -0.1 +0.0 -1%

Credit spread: Parallel shock for AAA-rated government bonds +50bps -0.4 +0.0 -5%

Credit spread: Parallel shock for AA and lower-rated government bonds +50bps -0.7 +0.0 -8%

Credit spread: Parallel shock corporate bonds +50bps +0.3 -0.1 +5%

Credit spread: Parallel shock mortgages +50bps -1.1 -0.0 -12%

Equity: Downward shock -25% -1.7 -0.3 -13%

Real estate: Downward shock -10% -1.2 -0.1 -12%

1. Sensitivities are performed for Solvency II entities, NN Life Japan and NN Bank
2. Tier 3 eligible capital is maximized at 15% of SCR. Note that if Tier 3 capital becomes ineligible, the sensitivities increase as there is no offset from tax

22

Operating capital generation by source

1. Operating Capital Generation is the movement in the solvency surplus (Own Funds before eligibility constraints over SCR at 100%) in the period due to operating items, including the
impact of new business, expected investment returns in excess of the unwind of liabilities, release of the risk margin, operating variances, non-life underwriting result, contribution of